

वेबसाइट / Website : www.rrbcdg.gov.in ई-मेल / Email ID : rrbcdg@railnet.gov.in दूरभाष / Telephone : 0172-2730093 कार्यालय / Office : रेलवे कॉलोनी, स्टेशन रोड, चंडीगढ -160102



CEN-01/2018 (Technicians) **Revised Additional Panel-5**

The Additional Panel-5 for various categories of Technicians under CEN-01/2018 has been uploaded on RRB Chandigarh's Website www.rrbcdg.gov.in on dated 11.12.2023. The panels of TECHNICIAN GRADE III /BRIDGE - Engineering, Cat.14 (05 Posts) & TECHNICIAN GRADE III TRACK MACHINE, Cat.137 (02 posts) were sent inadvertently to Northern Railway. Accordingly, Panels of above Two categories as mentioned in notice dated 11.12.2023 are hereby withdrawn & treated as cancelled. The revised Additional Panel-5 is as under:-

TECHNICIAN GRADE III ELECTRICAL / TRAIN LIGHTING (Workshop), Electrical, Cat. 50				
381022088600317	441003087650229	201028080400349	301004079660268	TOTAL = 04

TECHNICIAN GRADE III/ FITTER (Engineering), Works, Cat. 61			
231010087020373	TOTAL = 01		

-----Total Candidates = 05 (Five Only)-----

Candidates are required to undergo re-medical examination by Zonal Railway. It may be noted that merely empanelling a candidate does not in any way entitle him/her to any appointment in Railways as the empanelment is purely provisional and subject to further verification of antecedent to be undertaken by the Appointing authority. Appointment letters to the candidates will be issued by Northern Railway. While every care has been taken in preparing the above result, however, RRB Chandigarh reserve the right to rectify inadvertent error or typographical / printing mistake, if any. The result is available at notice board of RRB office as well as on RRB Chandigarh's Website www.rrbcdg.gov.in.

Important: Beware of the touts who may misguide the candidates with false promises of getting them selected for the job on illegal consideration. The recruitment process in the RRB exams is fully computerised and the selection is based purely on the merit of candidates. Candidates are advised to regularly visit RRB's official website for the updates.

Dated: 18.12.2023

Chairman - RRB/Chandigarh